

**These prices are indicative only and can change without notice due to the variability of the cost of source products**

Products marked (BioGro) are certified for use in BioGro certified Organic products. For further information, refer to <https://www.biogro.co.nz/>

## Home Garden Solid Products

Product	Size	Price (ex GST)	Price (incl. GST)	Description
EF Activated Carbon (BioGro)	10kg	\$ 25.22	\$ 29.00	Bio-Char is an enduring carbon source with amazing plant growth enhancement properties
EF BAS 50 (BioGro)	20kg	\$ 17.39	\$ 20.00	Trace minerals sourced from highly paramagnetic basalt rock
EF Bio Rocket	5kg	\$ 19.13	\$ 22.00	Soluble; humate stabilised; N, P, S and Ca to increase soil energy
	20kg	\$ 64.35	\$ 74.00	
EF Calcium Trigger	1kg	\$ 4.35	\$ 5.00	Stimulates root growth, boosts calcium levels for higher brix crop growth
	10kg	\$ 19.13	\$ 22.00	
EF Calci-Sil	20kg	\$ 17.39	\$ 20.00	Great source of plant-available calcium
EF Char-PHOS (BioGro)	15kg	\$ 24.35	\$ 28.00	
EF Compost	15kg	\$ 10.43	\$ 12.00	Improves soil fertility. Nutrient rich compost is high in organic matter. Screened to <40mm for ease
	1t	\$ 164.35	\$ 189.00	of application.
Diatomaceous Earth	1kg	\$ 4.35	\$ 5.00	A physical, biological pest control option. Increases silicon
	10kg	\$ 45.22	\$ 52.00	
	1t	\$ 164.35	\$ 189.00	Improve soil fertility by increasing microbial activity and storing plant nutrients
EF Fulvic Acid Powder	1kg	\$ 23.48	\$ 27.00	Promotes crop residue decomposition, boosts plant immunity, enhances seed germination and early
	25kg	\$ 430.43	\$ 495.00	growth
EF Garden Mulch	1t	\$ 130.43	\$ 150.00	Great way of saving water and suppressing weeds
EF Nano Cal	20kg	\$ 24.35	\$ 28.00	Fine micron calcium carbonate, trace minerals and sugar to promote beneficial soil bacteria growth
EF Natures Garden Fertiliser (NGF)	5kg	\$ 15.65	\$ 18.00	Full-spectrum biological soil and plant nutrition suitable for vegetables, flowers and fruit
	20kg	\$ 39.13	\$ 45.00	
EF Natures Nitro (BioGro)	15kg	\$ 32.17	\$ 37.00	Contains EF Raw Humates along with high levels of calcium and carbon to detoxify soils, balance soil pH and improve water holding capacity
EF Natures Organic Fertiliser (BioGro)	5kg	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	General garden fertiliser. A blend of Soil Force, Recharge and BAS 50
	20kg	\$ 35.65	\$ 41.00	
EF Raw Humates (BioGro)	15kg	\$ 24.35	\$ 28.00	Good for improving the soil water-holding capacity. Fungal food, detoxifier and nutrient stabiliser

## Home Garden Solid Products (continued)

Product	Size	Price (incl. GST)		Description
EF Recharge (BioGro)	20kg	\$ 24.35	\$ 28.00	Composted calcium carbonate with EF Raw Humates
EF RPR	20kg	\$ 20.00	\$ 23.00	
EF S.A.R. Spray Mix - makes 5 Litres	100gm	\$ 10.43	\$ 12.00	S.A.R Spray induces chemical receptors in plant leaves to trigger a response throughout the whole plant. This leads to robust plants with improved tolerance and higher nutrient density and yields
- makes 25 Litres	500gm	\$ 25.22	\$ 29.00	
- makes 50 Litres	1kg	\$ 40.00	\$ 46.00	
EF Soil Conditioner (BioGro)	15kg	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Provides calcium, sulphur and carbon while performing as a soil conditioner and amendment.
EF Soil Force (BioGro)	20kg	\$ 35.65	\$ 41.00	Composted RPR with humic acid, fish protein and basalt rock dust
EF Soil Mag (BioGro)	20kg	\$ 17.39	\$ 20.00	Composted magnesium containing crushed serpentine rock, raw humates and fish
EF Soluble Humates	20kg	\$ 57.39	\$ 66.00	Increases CEC, protects against sodium and pH fluctuations, increased aeration and has natural chelating capacity
EF Soluble Nitrocal	25kg	\$ 38.26	\$ 44.00	Increases calcium availability, providing both nitrate nitrogen and ammonium nitrogen,
EF Water Acidifier	1kg	\$ 60.87	\$ 70.00	For lowering spray pH (chemical) solutions to enhance chemical half life. Spray to induce the flowering mode of plants.

## Home Garden Liquid Products

Product	Size	Price (ex GST)	Price (incl. GST)	Description
EF ACE	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Liquid Fulvic acid. Add to foliar feeds, animal feeds and as herbicide amelioration
	5L	\$ 37.39	\$ 43.00	
	20L	\$ 66.09	\$ 76.00	
EF Activated Carbon Foliar (BioGro)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Liquid Bio-Char is a stable carbon source with amazing plant growth enhancement properties
	5L	\$ 28.70	\$ 33.00	
	20L	\$ 73.04	\$ 84.00	
EF Bio-Cal (BioGro)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Liquid calcium spray to lift calcium availability in soil
	5L	\$ 26.96	\$ 31.00	
	20L	\$ 66.09	\$ 76.00	
EF Cal Bor (BioGro)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Micronised boron with liquid kelp and humates
	5L	\$ 28.70	\$ 33.00	
	20L	\$ 88.70	\$ 102.00	
EF Cal Phos (BioGro)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Liquid micronised RPR used to increase calcium and phosphate availability and boost Brix reading
	5L	\$ 25.22	\$ 29.00	
	20L	\$ 66.09	\$ 76.00	
EF Carbon Plus	125mL	\$ 48.70	\$ 56.00	A powerful surfactant which improves moisture absorption. Increased yield for the same fertiliser usage
	1L	\$ 150.43	\$ 173.00	
	5L	\$ 750.43	\$ 863.00	
EF Fish Plus (BioGro)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Organic foliar feed. Contains hydrolysed fish and kelp
	5L	\$ 47.83	\$ 55.00	
	20L	\$ 88.70	\$ 102.00	
EF Glypho-Mate (weed spray)	1L	\$ 20.00	\$ 23.00	Use this product if glyphosate herbicide is required, as it reduces negative soil impacts
	5L	\$ 87.83	\$ 101.00	
	20L	\$ 220.00	\$ 253.00	
EF Humus Builder	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Boosts photosynthesis, root growth, rhizosphere microbes and humus creation
	5L	\$ 33.91	\$ 39.00	
	20L	\$ 66.09	\$ 76.00	

## Home Garden Liquid Products (continued)

Product	Size	Price (ex GST)	Price (incl. GST)	Description
EF Liquid Alkaline Humates	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Potassium humate-based bio-stimulant with many benefits for soil and plant health
	5L	\$ 52.17	\$ 60.00	
	20L	\$ 88.70	\$ 102.00	
EF Liquid Kelp (BioGro)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Full-spectrum foliar and soil trace-mineral supplement
	5L	\$ 47.83	\$ 55.00	
	20L	\$ 88.70	\$ 102.00	
EF Micronised Humates (BioGro)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Humic acid-based bio-stimulant with many benefits for soil and plant health
	5L	\$ 66.96	\$ 77.00	
	20L	\$ 110.43	\$ 127.00	
EF Reproductive Foliar	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	To ensure flower production and fruit set in tomatoes and fruit trees
	5L	\$ 37.39	\$ 43.00	
	20L	\$ 110.43	\$ 127.00	
EF Vegetative Foliar	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Full spectrum foliar nutrition to boost yield of nutrient-dense food
	5L	\$ 37.39	\$ 43.00	
	20L	\$ 110.43	\$ 127.00	
EF Vermicast	1L	\$ 13.04	\$ 15.00	
	20L	\$ 60.87	\$ 70.00	

**ALL LIQUID PRODUCTS AVAILABLE IN 200L, and 1,000L. Price available on application.**

## Microbes/Innoculants

Product	Size	Price (ex GST)	Price (incl. GST)	Description
EF 10/25 Soil Microbes	100g	\$ 19.13	\$ 22.00	Mix of bacteria and predatory fungi acting to improve soil structure and fertility.
	1kg	\$ 110.43	\$ 127.00	
EF Bacillus Subtilis	1kg	\$ 88.70	\$ 102.00	Controls Powdery Mildew and Downy Mildew, triggers plant immune system activation. Non-toxic
EF Bio-Vam	100g	#VALUE!	POA	Temporarily unavailable
	500g	#VALUE!	POA	
	1kg	#VALUE!	POA	
EF Combo 13 Powder (13 species)	100g	\$ 19.13	\$ 22.00	Predatory fungi and insect parasite mix for dealing with plant pests and diseases, including potato psyllid
	500g	\$ 66.09	\$ 76.00	
	1kg	\$ 110.43	\$ 127.00	
EF Compost Tea Brewing Kit	each	\$ 244.35	\$ 281.00	20L compost tea brewer (makes 1000L in total); a liquid fertiliser, bio-stimulant and pest management tool
		\$ -		
EF Microbe Food (BioGro)	1kg	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Microbe food formula to encourage rapid multiplication of microbes for compost tea and microbe brews
	5kg	\$ 57.39	\$ 66.00	
	10kg	\$ 105.22	\$ 121.00	
EF Natural Fermenters	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Foliar fertiliser with beneficial microbes present
	5L	\$ 27.83	\$ 32.00	
	20L	\$ 88.70	\$ 102.00	
EF P.S.A Brew	1000L	\$ 521.74	\$ 600.00	Increases beneficial microbial diversity on vine foliage and in soil, with no with-holding period. Non-toxic
Replacement Microbes and Food		\$ 121.74	\$ 140.00	For compost tea brewing. Makes 1000L

## Chelates

Product	Size	Price (ex GST)	Price (incl. GST)	Description
Boron Chelate (BioGro)	1L	\$ 23.48	\$ 27.00	Micronutrient fertiliser that provides readily available boron for plants
	5L	\$ 77.39	\$ 89.00	
	20L	\$ 258.26	\$ 297.00	
Cobalt Chelate (BioGro)	1L	\$ 21.74	\$ 25.00	
Copper Chelate (BioGro)	1L	\$ 17.39	\$ 20.00	Micronutrient fertiliser that provides readily available copper for plants
	5L	\$ 60.87	\$ 70.00	
	20L	\$ 241.74	\$ 278.00	
Iron Chelate (BioGro)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Micronutrient fertiliser that provides readily available iron for plants
	5L	\$ 52.17	\$ 60.00	
	20L	\$ 172.17	\$ 198.00	
Magnesium Chelate	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Micronutrient fertiliser that provides readily available magnesium for plants
	5L	\$ 52.17	\$ 60.00	
	20L	\$ 172.17	\$ 198.00	
Manganese Chelate (BioGro)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Micronutrient fertiliser that provides readily available manganese for plants
	5L	\$ 52.17	\$ 60.00	
	20L	\$ 172.17	\$ 198.00	
Molybdenum Chelate (BioGro)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Micronutrient fertiliser that provides readily available molybdenum for plants
	5L	\$ 52.17	\$ 60.00	
	20L	\$ 172.17	\$ 198.00	
Selenium Chelate (BioGro)	1L	\$ 33.04	\$ 38.00	Micronutrient fertiliser that provides readily available selenium for plants
Zinc Chelates (BioGro)	1L	\$ 17.39	\$ 20.00	Micronutrient fertiliser that provides readily available zinc for plants
	5L	\$ 60.87	\$ 70.00	
	20L	\$ 241.74	\$ 278.00	

## Animal Health

Product	Size	Price (ex GST)	Price (incl. GST)	Description
EF Molasses (BioGro)	1L	\$ 6.96	\$ 8.00	Supplementary stock feed, also sold in 1000L Pods
	5L	\$ 26.96	\$ 31.00	
	20L	\$ 43.48	\$ 50.00	
	200L	\$ 220.00	\$ 253.00	
Poultry Minerals	5kg	\$ 27.83	\$ 32.00	Poultry food additive to enhance health, growth and egg production
	20kg	\$ 110.43	\$ 127.00	
Poultry miticide	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Biological mite control that enhances poultry health and egg production
	5L	\$ 45.22	\$ 52.00	
	20L	\$ 132.17	\$ 152.00	
Stock Lick (powder)	20kg	\$ 80.00	\$ 92.00	Top quality vitamins and minerals, amino and humic acids plus ag salt for healthy stock
Stock Primer for Pigs, Goats, Chickens and Dogs	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Humate-based mineral drench/ food supplement for chickens, dogs, cattle, and sheep
	5L	\$ 53.04	\$ 61.00	
	20L	\$ 132.17	\$ 152.00	
Equine Stock Primer (No Selenium)	1L	\$ 14.78	\$ 17.00	Powerful detoxifier, improves digestion and reproduction, promotes vigour and wellbeing in horses
	5L	\$ 53.04	\$ 61.00	
	20L	\$ 132.17	\$ 152.00	

## Soil Testing and Recommendations

Product	Size	Price (ex GST)	Price (incl. GST)	Description
Reams Soil Test	each	\$ 66.09	\$ 76.00	Tests the plant-available minerals in the soil
Reams Paramagnetism soil test	each	\$ 11.30	\$ 13.00	
Reams Humus soil test	each	\$ 16.52	\$ 19.00	
Melhich 3 soil nutrient analysis	each	\$ 230.43	\$ 265.00	Cation Exchange Capacity (CEC) soil test carried out by Southern Cross University in Australia
Hill Laboratories soil test	each	\$ 242.61	\$ 279.00	
Hill Laboratories herbage	each	\$ 220.00	\$ 253.00	Trace minerals analysis of herbage
Microbial activity soil foodweb test	each	\$ 340.87	\$ 392.00	
Fertiliser recommendations	each	\$ 156.52	\$ 180.00	Analysing the Reams Soil Test results, EF technical consultants will make recommendations suited to soil type and crop requirements

## Equipment

Product	Size	Price (ex GST)	Price (incl. GST)	Description
Bulk Spray Unit	each		POA	
Garlic Crushers	each	\$ 44.35	\$ 51.00	Strong, robust garlic crusher for extracting juice from plants to measure brix levels
Hose venturi diluter units	each	\$ 17.39	\$ 20.00	Fast, convenient, hassle-free liquid foliar feeding while watering your garden from 5L container
MRET device	each	\$ 652.17	\$ 750.00	MRET Water Activator. It closely resembles the natural geomagnetic field found near healing water springs. This is a non-chemical bio-safe process of water activation.
Refractometers	each	\$ 143.48	\$ 165.00	For measuring the brix (sugar content) of plants